
Cal St. Dom. Hills (3-0,0-0 CCAA) -vs- Point Loma (0-4,0-0 PacWest)
11/19/22 at Golden Gymnasium, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 87

Point Loma 65

Date: 11/19/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 171
Site: Golden Gymnasium, San Diego, CA
Referees: Adam Candee, Rachel Shienbein, Angie Leite

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 17 31 22 17 87
Point Loma 15 17 20 13 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jordan,Asia * 18 7-12 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 3 0 0 1 2 16
01 Lair,Dawnyel * 30 6-11 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 3 5 3 1 4 15
02 Benoit,Joe'l * 20 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 8
14 Williams,Nala * 25 2-5 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 3 3 5 0 1 5
15 Isaacson,Auren * 17 1-6 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
03 Perkins-Jackson,Ja-Naiah 7 4-4 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 12
00 Cartajena,Allyah 23 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 0 8
12 Bell,Kelsey 14 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
11 Poland,Deejanae 4 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
21 Booker,Danyell 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
10 Walker,Hosanna 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Snowden,Amaya 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Penner,Rebecca 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 Edgar,Kylee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson,Kierra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 5-8 20-27 11-29 40 25 12 15 3 10 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 3-3   100.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 5-8   62.5 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Turk,Ellie * 29 8-13 1-6 5-9 1-3 4 3 1 6 0 0 22
25 Saurette,Haylee * 31 5-13 1-4 1-2 3-7 10 2 1 2 0 0 12
10 Carreon,Allie * 31 2-9 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 5 2 4 6
13 Mersch,Maddie * 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 2
45 Thayer,Annika * 15 1-5 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 4 0 1 1 0 2
24 O'Neil,Shayla 13 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 7
22 Moawad,Grace 9 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
15 Tippins,Eiley 11 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 4
11 Bobadilla,Kate 22 0-4 0-1 3-6 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 2 3
12 Corder,Madison 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 Cummings,Allie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 5-24 16-27 16-22 38 22 15 20 4 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-8   50.00 %



Total 22-61   36.1 % 5-24   20.8 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:36 FOUL  by MERSCH,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
09:14 MISS LAYUP by THAYER,ANNIKA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MERSCH,MADDIE
FOUL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 09:12

08:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by ISAACSON,AUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 08:32 2-2

08:28 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA 08:10 4-4
07:43 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 07:27
07:27 STEAL  by CARREON,ALLIE
07:09 MISS LAYUP by THAYER,ANNIKA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
07:05 MISS LAYUP by SAURETTE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,JOE'L --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 06:59 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by LAIR,DAWNYEL --

06:46 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MERSCH,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

SUB OUT by BENOIT,JOE'L 06:24
SUB OUT by ISAACSON,AUREN 06:24
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 06:24
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 06:24

06:22 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA 06:10 8-8
06:03 TURNOVER  by CARREON,ALLIE

STEAL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 06:03
GOOD LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:57 10-8 V 2

05:47 MISS JUMPER by MERSCH,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by THAYER,ANNIKA

05:41 MISS 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
05:18 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by SAURETTE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURK,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by POLAND,DEEJANAE 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
04:54 MISS 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE

BLOCK  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 04:54
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:54 SUB OUT by MERSCH,MADDIE
04:54 SUB OUT by THAYER,ANNIKA
04:54 SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE
04:54 SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:54
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 04:54



04:39 TURNOVER  by CORDER,MADISON
STEAL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 04:39
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by CARREON,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by CARREON,ALLIE

04:10 MISS JUMPER by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARREON,ALLIE
FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
03:58 SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 03:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:58

03:39 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE
STEAL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:39
MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TURK,ELLIE
03:13 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
02:54 FOUL  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
02:54 SUB OUT by TURK,ELLIE
02:54 SUB IN by MOAWAD,GRACE

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 02:54
SUB IN by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 02:54
MISS JUMPER by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CARREON,ALLIE
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 02:46

02:34 MISS 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 02:18 12-12

02:06 MISS JUMPER by CARREON,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH(in the paint) 01:53 14-12 V 2

01:36 MISS 3PTR by CORDER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,DANYELL 01:25

01:25 SUB OUT by CARREON,ALLIE
01:25 SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON
01:25 SUB IN by TIPPINS,EILEY
01:25 SUB IN by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

SUB OUT by LAIR,DAWNYEL 01:25
SUB IN by BENOIT,JOE'L 01:25

00:59 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by MOAWAD,GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:59
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:59
SUB IN by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:59

00:59 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by MOAWAD,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH(in the paint) 00:44 16-15 V 1

00:25 TURNOVER  by MOAWAD,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 00:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:04 FOUL  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
MISS FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:04 17-15 V 2

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MOAWAD,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma



10:00 SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,EILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MOAWAD,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TURK,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by CARREON,ALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by MERSCH,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by THAYER,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 10:00

09:50 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE

FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 09:50
09:50 MISS FT by TURK,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH(in the paint) 09:41 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

09:29 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by MERSCH,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,JOE'L 09:16 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

08:59 MISS LAYUP by THAYER,ANNIKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THAYER,ANNIKA

08:58 TURNOVER  by THAYER,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 08:58
SUB IN by LAIR,DAWNYEL 08:58
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:45 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by ISAACSON,AUREN --

08:39 TURNOVER  by MERSCH,MADDIE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:39
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by CARREON,ALLIE
08:10 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH(in the paint) 08:06

08:06 BLOCK  by THAYER,ANNIKA
-- REBOUND DEF by THAYER,ANNIKA

07:50 MISS LAYUP by CARREON,ALLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BENOIT,JOE'L 07:50
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:31 FOUL  by TURK,ELLIE
SUB OUT by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 07:29
SUB IN by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 07:29
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA 07:28 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by LAIR,DAWNYEL --

07:04 MISS 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

06:48 MISS 3PTR by MERSCH,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --

06:27 FOUL  by THAYER,ANNIKA
06:25 SUB OUT by THAYER,ANNIKA
06:25 SUB IN by TIPPINS,EILEY

SUB OUT by ISAACSON,AUREN 06:25
SUB IN by BELL,KELSEY 06:25
GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 06:25 28-22 V 6
GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 06:25 29-22 V 7

06:21 TURNOVER  by CARREON,ALLIE
MISS LAYUP by BENOIT,JOE'L(in the paint) 06:06
REBOUND OFF by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
MISS LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 06:05
REBOUND OFF by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 06:05 31-22 V 9



06:05 FOUL  by TURK,ELLIE
06:05 SUB OUT by TURK,ELLIE
06:05 SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE

GOOD FT by LAIR,DAWNYEL 06:05 32-22 V 10
05:51 MISS 3PTR by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOBADILLA,KATE
05:28 MISS JUMPER by TIPPINS,EILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 05:13 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:10

05:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,AMAYA 05:10
SUB IN by ISAACSON,AUREN 05:10

04:40 MISS 3PTR by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NALA --

04:29 FOUL  by TIPPINS,EILEY
04:29 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,EILEY
04:29 SUB IN by TURK,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ISAACSON,AUREN 04:29
SUB IN by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 04:29

04:19 FOUL  by BOBADILLA,KATE
GOOD FT by BELL,KELSEY 04:11 36-22 V 14
MISS FT by BELL,KELSEY 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TURK,ELLIE
03:59 36-25 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
03:29 SUB OUT by MERSCH,MADDIE
03:29 SUB IN by TIPPINS,EILEY

SUB OUT by BENOIT,JOE'L 03:29
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 03:29
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:29

03:29 36-26 V 10 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,EILEY
03:29 36-27 V 9 GOOD FT by TIPPINS,EILEY
03:29 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,EILEY
03:29 SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:24 38-27 V 11
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:14
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 03:14
SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 03:14

03:12 MISS JUMPER by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint) 03:00 40-27 V 13

02:44 SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE
02:44 SUB IN by MOAWAD,GRACE

FOUL  by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 02:41
02:41 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON
02:41 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON
02:31 FOUL  by MOAWAD,GRACE

GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 02:31 41-29 V 12
GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 02:31 42-29 V 13

02:20 TURNOVER  by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
TURNOVER  by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by CARREON,ALLIE
02:03 MISS 3PTR by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by TURK,ELLIE
FOUL  by BELL,KELSEY 01:58

01:58 42-30 V 12 GOOD FT by TURK,ELLIE
01:58 MISS FT by TURK,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:52 TURNOVER  by CARREON,ALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint) 01:40 44-30 V 14

01:29 MISS 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,HOSANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 01:12 46-30 V 16

00:56 MISS JUMPER by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint) 00:40 48-30 V 18

00:27 MISS 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

00:23 48-32 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SAURETTE,HAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BELL,KELSEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma
10:00 SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by MOAWAD,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by MERSCH,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by THAYER,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BELL,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by BENOIT,JOE'L 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 10:00
SUB IN by ISAACSON,AUREN 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BENOIT,JOE'L 09:39 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NALA --

09:20 51-35 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by BENOIT,JOEL 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NALA --
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 08:56
REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,JOE'L --
GOOD LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 08:50 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by BENOIT,JOE'L --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by THAYER,ANNIKA

08:26 53-37 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TURK,ELLIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:12

08:05 53-39 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SAURETTE,HAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MERSCH,MADDIE
07:38 MISS LAYUP by THAYER,ANNIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
MISS LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
07:26 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE

STEAL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 07:26
GOOD JUMPER by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 07:19 55-39 V 16

07:12 TURNOVER  by CARREON,ALLIE
STEAL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 07:12
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THAYER,ANNIKA
06:58 55-42 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE
06:47 SUB OUT by THAYER,ANNIKA
06:47 SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON



SUB OUT by LAIR,DAWNYEL 06:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 06:47
SUB OUT by ISAACSON,AUREN 06:47
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 06:47
SUB IN by POLAND,DEEJANAE 06:47
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 06:47

06:47 FOUL  by THAYER,ANNIKA
MISS LAYUP by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 55-44 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MERSCH,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORDER,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 06:22 57-44 V 13

06:22 FOUL  by CORDER,MADISON
MISS FT by JORDAN,ASIA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
06:18 TURNOVER  by CARREON,ALLIE

STEAL  by JORDAN,ASIA 06:18
GOOD JUMPER by POLAND,DEEJANAE(in the paint) 06:08 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by WALKER,HOSANNA --

06:00 FOUL  by CARREON,ALLIE
05:59 SUB OUT by CARREON,ALLIE
05:59 SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE

GOOD FT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 05:59 60-44 V 16
05:38 MISS JUMPER by SAURETTE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JORDAN,ASIA 05:38
-- REBOUND OFF by MERSCH,MADDIE

FOUL  by BENOIT,JOE'L 05:16
05:14 TURNOVER  by BOBADILLA,KATE

STEAL  by JORDAN,ASIA 05:14
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,HOSANNA(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MERSCH,MADDIE
FOUL  by POLAND,DEEJANAE 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by MERSCH,MADDIE
05:05 SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 05:05
SUB IN by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 05:05
FOUL  by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 60-45 V 15 GOOD FT by TURK,ELLIE
04:55 60-46 V 14 GOOD FT by TURK,ELLIE
04:47 FOUL  by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,DANYELL(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
FOUL  by BENOIT,JOE'L 04:38
TURNOVER  by BENOIT,JOE'L 04:38
FOUL  by BENOIT,JOE'L 04:32
SUB OUT by BENOIT,JOE'L 04:32
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 04:32

04:32 60-47 V 13 GOOD FT by BOBADILLA,KATE
04:32 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by BOBADILLA,KATE

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 04:32
SUB OUT by POLAND,DEEJANAE 04:32
SUB IN by LAIR,DAWNYEL 04:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NALA 04:32
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 04:19 62-48 V 14
FOUL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by TURK,ELLIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by TURK,ELLIE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NALA(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,ASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 03:46 64-49 V 15



03:19 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE
FOUL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 03:17
TURNOVER  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by TURK,ELLIE
03:17 SUB IN by CARREON,ALLIE

FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:13
03:13 MISS FT by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
02:54 MISS JUMPER by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
TURNOVER  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by BOBADILLA,KATE
FOUL  by JORDAN,ASIA 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON
02:30 SUB OUT by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
02:30 SUB IN by MERSCH,MADDIE
02:30 SUB IN by THAYER,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 02:30
SUB IN by BENOIT,JOE'L 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by BOBADILLA,KATE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 MISS FT by BOBADILLA,KATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,JOE'L --
GOOD LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:23 66-50 V 16

01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:48

01:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:38 FOUL  by THAYER,ANNIKA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NALA(fastbreak) 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NALA(fastbreak) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:01 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by BOBADILLA,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,DANYELL --
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,JOE'L(in the paint) 00:23 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --

00:01 68-52 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by THAYER,ANNIKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOBADILLA,KATE

FOUL  by BENOIT,JOE'L 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by MERSCH,MADDIE
00:01 SUB IN by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

SUB OUT by BENOIT,JOE'L 00:01
SUB IN by BELL,KELSEY 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by THAYER,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --

00:01 FOUL  by THAYER,ANNIKA
00:00 SUB OUT by THAYER,ANNIKA
00:00 SUB IN by TIPPINS,EILEY

GOOD FT by LAIR,DAWNYEL(fastbreak) 00:00 69-52 V 17
GOOD FT by LAIR,DAWNYEL(fastbreak) 00:00 70-52 V 18
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 00:00
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Loma



10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TURK,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 09:37
09:37 STEAL  by CARREON,ALLIE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NALA 09:36
09:36 TURNOVER  by SAURETTE,HAYLEE

STEAL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 09:36
FOUL  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 09:30
TURNOVER  by LAIR,DAWNYEL 09:30

09:06 MISS LAYUP by TIPPINS,EILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NALA 08:56
SUB IN by BOOKER,DANYELL 08:56

08:34 MISS 3PTR by TURK,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 08:20

08:20 BLOCK  by TIPPINS,EILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by TIPPINS,EILEY

08:15 70-54 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by TURK,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARREON,ALLIE

SUB OUT by WALKER,HOSANNA 07:55
SUB IN by JORDAN,ASIA 07:55
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,KELSEY 07:49 73-54 V 19
ASSIST  by LAIR,DAWNYEL --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by LAIR,DAWNYEL --
MISS LAYUP by LAIR,DAWNYEL(in the paint) 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by CARREON,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:15 SUB OUT by BOBADILLA,KATE
07:15 SUB IN by MERSCH,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 07:13 75-54 V 21
ASSIST  by LAIR,DAWNYEL --

06:49 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE
06:26 FOUL  by TIPPINS,EILEY
06:26 SUB OUT by TIPPINS,EILEY
06:26 SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON

GOOD FT by JORDAN,ASIA 06:26 76-54 V 22
GOOD FT by JORDAN,ASIA 06:26 77-54 V 23

06:07 MISS 3PTR by CARREON,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAIR,DAWNYEL 06:05
SUB IN by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 06:05

05:55 MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,ASIA(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TURK,ELLIE
05:23 MISS JUMPER by MERSCH,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELL,KELSEY --
05:03 FOUL  by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
05:03 SUB OUT by CARREON,ALLIE
05:03 SUB IN by BOBADILLA,KATE

SUB OUT by JORDAN,ASIA 05:03
SUB IN by ISAACSON,AUREN 05:03

05:01 FOUL  by TURK,ELLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
MISS FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 04:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 04:41



04:41 STEAL  by BOBADILLA,KATE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by BOBADILLA,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOBADILLA,KATE
04:29 MISS LAYUP by BOBADILLA,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISAACSON,AUREN --
04:17 FOUL  by MERSCH,MADDIE

GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 04:17 78-54 V 24
GOOD FT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 04:17 79-54 V 25

04:17 SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON
04:17 SUB IN by TIPPINS,EILEY
04:00 TURNOVER  by TURK,ELLIE
03:43 FOUL  by MERSCH,MADDIE

GOOD FT by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 03:43 80-54 V 26
GOOD FT by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 03:43 81-54 V 27

03:43 SUB OUT by SAURETTE,HAYLEE
03:43 SUB IN by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
03:29 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

STEAL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 03:29
MISS LAYUP by ISAACSON,AUREN(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TIPPINS,EILEY
FOUL  by BELL,KELSEY 03:14
SUB OUT by BOOKER,DANYELL 03:14
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 03:14

03:14 81-55 V 26 GOOD FT by TURK,ELLIE
03:13 MISS FT by TURK,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MERSCH,MADDIE
FOUL  by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by BOBADILLA,KATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 81-56 V 25 GOOD FT by BOBADILLA,KATE
03:07 SUB OUT by TURK,ELLIE
03:07 SUB IN by MOAWAD,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N(in the paint) 02:56 83-56 V 27
02:36 83-59 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MOAWAD,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by ISAACSON,AUREN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BOBADILLA,KATE
02:04 MISS 3PTR by MERSCH,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N --
01:47 FOUL  by BOBADILLA,KATE
01:47 SUB OUT by MERSCH,MADDIE
01:47 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

SUB OUT by CARTAJENA,ALLYAH 01:47
SUB OUT by PERKINS-JACKSON,JA-N 01:47
SUB OUT by BELL,KELSEY 01:47
SUB IN by WALKER,HOSANNA 01:47
SUB IN by PENNER,REBECCA 01:47
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIERRA 01:47
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:47 84-59 V 25
GOOD FT by ISAACSON,AUREN 01:47 85-59 V 26
FOUL  by PENNER,REBECCA 01:37

01:37 85-60 V 25 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
01:36 MISS FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PENNER,REBECCA --
01:35 FOUL  by TIPPINS,EILEY

GOOD FT by PENNER,REBECCA(fastbreak) 01:35 86-60 V 26
GOOD FT by PENNER,REBECCA(fastbreak) 01:35 87-60 V 27
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KIERRA 01:23

01:23 87-61 V 26 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
01:22 MISS FT by O'NEIL,SHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TIPPINS,EILEY
01:19 MISS LAYUP by TIPPINS,EILEY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WALKER,HOSANNA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,HOSANNA 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
01:01 87-63 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by MOAWAD,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'NEIL,SHAYLA
FOUL  by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:47
TURNOVER  by ISAACSON,AUREN 00:47

00:28 87-65 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by TIPPINS,EILEY(in the paint)


